Disclosure to Promote the Right To Information
Whereas the Parliament of India has set out to provide a practical regime of right to
information for citizens to secure access to information under the control of public authorities,
in order to promote transparency and accountability in the working of every public authority,
and whereas the attached publication of the Bureau of Indian Standards is of particular interest
to the public, particularly disadvantaged communities and those engaged in the pursuit of
education and knowledge, the attached public safety standard is made available to promote the
timely dissemination of this information in an accurate manner to the public.

Resin content
g/m2
Mass/unit area
g/m2
Permissible thickness
range
mm
Volatile
content
Max.
Nom. Tol.± Nom. Tol.± Nom. Tol.
±
Nom. Tol.
±
Mean Individual
4.1.01 F23/M150/R54 32 3 150 12 54 8 236 23 0,15-0,17 0,14-0,18 1,0
4.1.02 F23/M150/R70 32 3 150 12 70 14 252 25 0,15-0,17 0,14-0,18 1,0
4.1.03 F23/M150/R100 32 3 150 12 100 20 282 28 0,16-0,18 0,15-0,19 1,0
4.1.04 F23/M160/R80 32 3 160 13 80 16 272 27 0,16-0,18 0,15-0,19 1,0
4.1.05 F23/P160/R80 32 3 160 13 80 16 272 27 0,16-0,18 0,15-0,19 1,0
4.1.06 F50/M160/R80 70 7 160 13 80 16 310 31 0,19-0,21 0,18-0,22 1,0
4.1.07 F50/P160/R80 70 7 160 13 80 16 310 31 0,19-0,21 0,18-0,22 1,0
4.1.08 F23/M180/R90 32 3 180 15 90 18 302 30 0,17-0,19 0,16-0,20 1,0
4.1.09 F23/P180/R90 32 3 180 15 90 18 302 30 0,17-0,19 0,16-0,20 1,0
4.1.10 F50/M180/R90 70 7 180 15 90 18 340 34 0,22-0,24 0,21-0,25 1,0
4.1.11 F50/P180/R90 70 7 180 15 90 18 340 34 0,22-0,24 0,21-0,25 1,0
4 Requirements: raw materials
4.1 Mica paper
Mica paper referred to in this specification shall comply with the requirements of IEC 371-3-2.
4.2 Polyester film